Interest receivable  345.20  -   -   -   -

Advance given  23.49  -   0.31  0.45  29.73

financial liabilities (B)

Trade and other payables  3.30  -   -   0.39  -

net exposure (A - B)  3,311.76  33.87  0.31  0.06  29.73

(` in Lakhs)

31-March-2020 usd omr eur gbp sgd

financial assets (A)

Trade and other receivables  2,320.99  40.85  -   -   -

Loans  1,128.66  -   -   -   -

Interest receivable  103.23  -   -   -   -

Advance given  28.90  -   0.28  0.42  13.25

financial liabilities (B)

Trade and other payables  3.16  -   -   0.32  -

net exposure (A - B)  3,578.62  40.85  0.28  0.10  13.25

 Sensitivity analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against foreign currencies at 31 March 2021 and 31
March 2020 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currencies and affected
Statement of profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

effect in inR 31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

3% movement

USD  (99.35)  99.35  (107.36)  107.36

OMR  (1.02)  1.02  (1.23)  1.23

LKR  0.01  (0.01)

EUR  (0.01)  0.01  (0.01)  0.01

GBP  (0.00)  0.00  (0.00)  0.00

SGD  (0.89)  0.89  (0.40)  0.40

 (101.27)  101.27  (108.98)  108.98

b. interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk
of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest
rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in
the interest rates.

 The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.